10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-44

INTRODUCED BY:

Mayor Alan Webber

A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING THE ASSIGNMENT OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER(S) AND AGENT(S)

FOR PROJECT NUMBER CWSREF 088.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Santa Fe of Santa Fe County of the State
of New Mexico intends to enter into a Loan Agreement with the State of New Mexico Environment
Department; and

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement will be in the amount of $4,000,000 to be used for
various stormwater management projects throughout the City; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is authorized for a project identified as Project Number
CWSRF 088.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that:

1. Mayor Alan Webber, or successor is authorized to sign the Loan Agreement and

Promissory Note for this project; and

2. Jarel LaPan Hill, City Manager, or successor is the AUTHORIZED OFFICER who

10330.2 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

is authorized to sign all other documents necessary to fulfill the Loan Agreement and the
Promissory Note requirements (Borrower’s Intention, Project Description, Budget, Reimbursement
Requests) and to act as the project contact; and

3. Mary McCoy, Finance Director, or successor is the SIGNATORY AUTHORITY

who is authorized to sign reimbursement requests for this project.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11% day of August, 2021.

Jnn—

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KPiSLine Mikeiic

KRISTIN MIHELCIC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/i

ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

Legislation/2021/Resolutions/2021-44 NMED Loan Signatory Authority

10330.2 2



