1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2021-44
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Alan Webber
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AUTHORIZING THE ASSIGNMENT OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER(S) AND AGENT(S)
12	FOR PROJECT NUMBER CWSRF 088.
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Santa Fe of Santa Fe County of the State
15	of New Mexico intends to enter into a Loan Agreement with the State of New Mexico Environment
16	Department; and
17	WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement will be in the amount of \$4,000,000 to be used for
18	various stormwater management projects throughout the City; and
19	WHEREAS, the Agreement is authorized for a project identified as Project Number
20	CWSRF 088.
21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
22	CITY OF SANTA FE that:
23	1. <u>Mayor Alan Webber</u> , or successor is authorized to sign the Loan Agreement and
24	Promissory Note for this project; and
25	2. <u>Jarel LaPan Hill</u> , City Manager, or successor is the AUTHORIZED OFFICER who

10330.2

1	is authorized to sign all other documents necessary to fulfill the Loan Agreement and the
2	Promissory Note requirements (Borrower's Intention, Project Description, Budget, Reimbursement
3	Requests) and to act as the project contact; and
4	3. <u>Mary McCoy, Finance Director</u> , or successor is the SIGNATORY AUTHORITY
5	who is authorized to sign reimbursement requests for this project.
6	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11th day of August, 2021.
7	
8	
9	
10	am
11	ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
12	ATTEST:
13	Kristino Miholsis
14	Kristine Mihelcic (Aug 19, 2021 08:39 MDT)
15	KRISTIN MIHELCIC, CITY CLERK
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
17	Si ME
18	
19	ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	Legislation/2021/Resolutions/2021-44 NMED Loan Signatory Authority

10330.2